NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

То:		Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From:	Chaffey Joint Union High School District (Lead Agency) 211 West Fifth Street
		County Clerk County of <u>San Bernardino</u> 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, 2 nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415		Ontario, CA 91762
Project Title: Portable Replacement Project at Los Osos High School				
Project location - Specific: 6001 Milliken Avenue				
Project location - City: Rancho Cucamonga Project location - County: San Bernardino				
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: Chaffey Joint Union High School District (District) is planning to replace six portable classrooms with a 12-classroom building, located on the Los Osos High School campus in Rancho Cucamonga, CA. The plans are to remove the six portable classrooms in the eastern portion of the campus, just south of the staff parking and construct a new 12-classroom building in the same location. Additional details are in the Attachment.				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Chaffey Joint Union High School District				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Chaffey Joint Union High School District				
Exempt Status: {check one below} Ministerial {Sec. 21080(b)(l); 15268}; Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. Section 15314 of CEQA Guidelines, Class 14 Statutory Exemptions. State code number:				
Reasons why project is exempt: See Attachment				
Contact Person: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Robert Slagle, Director Operations Chaffey Joint Unified School District (909) 988.8511 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption findings 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project D Yes O No				
Date Received for Filing:				
Signature:		Debet Title:	Direc	stor of Operations & Plannin